



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(OS) 63/2025, CM APPL. 63572/2025 & CM APPL.
84/2026
SHRI SAMAY GARGAppellant

Through: Mr. Shiv Charan Garg, Mr.
Imran Khan and Mr. Divyansh
Rawal, Advs.

.
versus

SHRI RAM KUMAR GARG & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **11.02.2026**

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are being deferred.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

p/kp/tr