



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA(OS) 63/2025, CM APPL. 63572/2025, CM APPL. 84/2026 &**  
**CM APPL. 28423/2026**  
**SHRI SAMAY GARG** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shiv Charan Garg with Ms.  
Jahanvi Garg, Advs.

versus

**SHRI RAM KUMAR GARG & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Garg with Mr. Sandeep  
Singh Nainwal, Advs. for R-3.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents No.3 & 8 has already been served.
2. Let notice also be issued to the remaining respondents.
3. Upon the appellant taking necessary steps within one week, let notice be served upon the remaining respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
4. List before the Registrar for completion of service on the date already fixed i.e. 08.05.2026.



5. In the meanwhile, let the Trial Court Record, in digital form, be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/yk/tr**