



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 63/2025**
SHRI SAMAY GARGAppellant
Through: Mr. Imran Khan, Advocate

versus

SHRI RAM KUMAR GARG & ORS.....Respondent
Through:Mr. Vivek Garg, Adv for R. 3 to 8
(Mob.9810043679)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **08.05.2026**

CM APPL NO.84/2026

1. On appellant's filing PF and fresh address (if available) within four weeks, issue notice to non-applicants (respondent nos.1, 9 to 18) including the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 05.10.2026. DASTI as well.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that most of the respondents are represented in CS(OS) 275/2022 titled ***Samay Garg vs Ram Kumar Gupta*** and the next date of hearing in the matter is 29.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

MAY 8, 2026

vk